Judicial Council of California

Court Executives Advisory Committee

Notice of Action by Email Between Meetings for the Executive Committee of the Court Executives Advisory Committee

The Chair of the Executive Committee of the Court Executives Advisory Committee having concluded that prompt action is needed, public notice is hereby given that the Executive Committee of the Court Executives Advisory Committee proposes to act by email between meetings on Thursday, July 25, 2024, in accordance with California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(o)(1)(B).

In accordance with California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(e)(2), because the email proposal concerns a matter that would be discussed in a closed meeting, pursuant to California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(d)(3), public notice is provided to allow one complete business day before the committee acts on the proposal.

Posted on: July 24, 2024